District 25 Toastmasters
Awards Banquet

N 0 0 0 0 0 O OO
S S S 0 0 S 0 S 0 S S S S S S S S S O OO0

2008-2009 HAarLL OF FAME

AUGUST 22, 2009

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
DEE J. KELLY ALUMNI CENTER,

FoRT WORTH, TEXAS



Contents

11

16

18

20

22

23

Welcome

Your 2008-2009 Leadership Team
Membership and Marketing Awards
Education Awards

Pacesetter Awards

Governor Awards

Distinguished Clubs

Distinguished Areas & Divisions

District Awards



-\ ; -\ / elcome to the District 25 Annual Awards Banquet. This is our special event
to honor and publicly recognize clubs and individuals who personified the

2008-2009 District 25 theme “Unlock Your Potential.” What makes this event so special is

that behind every award, certificate, ribbon, or plaque presented tonight is an extraordi-

nary story of success and personal growth that will live with us forever.

Special thanks to our awards committee who has done an amazing and professional job

organizing this program. Many thanks to our host club, TCU Toastmasters, for hosting

the Awards Banquet for the third consecutive year.

Congratulations to all the District 25 members! I applaud each of you for your commitment
to Toastmasters and District 25. This is truly a night of stars, because we are all stars!

Unlocking Your Potential,

Peggy Holloway, DTM
District 25 Governor, 2008-2009

Inlock /UUJJ
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G reetings! We are so excited that you are here to share in the District 25 “Night of
Stars.” Our district is privileged to have over 2300 stars...each one shining
brightly. Tonight, we honor those individuals and clubs that soared to new heights and
have truly unlocked their potential. We should take pride in our accomplishments while
continuing to reach for greater success. Along our journey, we will encounter those that
need our support and encouragement. Let us take them by the hand and together, we will
“shoot for the stars.”

My sincere appreciation to the wonderful Toastmasters who served on the Awards Banquet
Committee. Their dedication to the membership of our district was an unyielding inspira-
tion. In everything we do, we must always “Remember the Member.”

Patricia Quick, ACB/ALB
District 25 Awards Banquet Chair

Peggy Holloway, DTM
District Governor

Patricia Quick, ACB/ALB



Your Leadership Team, 2008-2009

Senior Leadership

Peggy Holloway, DTM David McCallister, DTM Claire Misquez, DTM David D. Martin, DTM
District 25 Governor Lieutenant Governor Education & Training Lieutenant Governor Marketing Public Relations Officer
and Division F Governor

Marcheta Gardner, DTM Earl Hill, DTM, PDG Maurice Taitt, DTM, PDG

District Secretary District Treasurer Immediate Past District Governor

Division Governors

Larry Weatherholt, ATMB/CL Steve Orthwein, DTM

Division R Division B

Tammy D. Bailey, DTM Henry Misquez, ACB/ALB

\ Division C Governor Division D Governor Division E Governor /




Membership and Marketing Awards

Smedley Club Award

Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between August 1 and September 30 receive the
Smedley Club Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters International.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
2209 AAFES Toastmasters 5
771978 Connection Communicators 5
4370 Flagship Speakers 7
1415 Plymouth Park 5
2008 Quicksilver Express 6

Talk Up Toastmasters Award
Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between February 1 and March 31 receive the Talk
Up Toastmasters Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters International.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
2209 AAFES Toastmasters 5
4370 Flagship Speakers 5
114 Fly to Excellence 6
6332 Grand Prairie Toastmasters 6
1286 Lonestar Toastmasters 6
2008 Quicksilver Express 6
4236 Southlake Evening 10
633 Speak With Success 5
7274 Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge 6
Beat The Clock Award

Clubs that add 5 or more new, dual, or reinstated members between May 1 and June 30
receive the Beat the Clock Award and a ribbon from Toastmasters International.

Club No. Club Name Members Added
2209 AAFES Toastmasters 5

7514 Arlington Nooners

8507 House Speakers

9646 Aegonizers

1043559 Citi Mustangs
1144275 Healthmasters
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Marketing and Membership Awards

Club Sponsor

Members that support the mission of the district by extending the benefits of the Toastmasters program and
sponsoring the formation of a new Toastmasters Club receive credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and
a successful club sponsor award certificate from Toastmasters International.

Oliver Cozby 1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
Jacalyn M. Deaner 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters
Toni R. Hendricks 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters
Beatrice Lynn McBride 1247787 ICE Breakers
Judy Perez 1303514 Conexis Communicators
Diana Elizabeth Pittman 1303514 Conexis Communicators
Luiz A Silva 1247787 ICE Breakers
Mia Turner 1341457 Texas Toast
Lea Udarbe 1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
Curtis Wesley 1341457 Texas Toast

Club Mentor

Members assigned by the District Governor to serve six months as a club mentor for a newly chartered club
receive credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and a successful club mentor award certificate from
Toastmasters International.

Ananta S. Annavajhula 1247787 ICE Breakers

Ronald Philip Fory 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters
Payton W. Fletcher 1341457 Texas Toast

Christine S. Hutchens 1341457 Texas Toast

Verna Jacobs 1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
Sally Linn 1303514 Conexis Communicators
Scott Sheaffer 1303514 Conexis Communicators
Jesse R. Torres 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters

Founders Award

Clubs help support the mission of the district by extending the benefits of the Toastmasters program and
sponsoring the formation of a new Toastmasters Club. These clubs receive the Founders Award and a white
ribbon from Toastmasters International.

7514 Arlington Nooners 1303514 Conexis Communicators
6810 Bell Helicopter 1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
6810 Bell Helicopter 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters
4370 Flagship Speakers 1247787 ICE Breakers

349 Plus-Two 1341457 Texas Toast

5213 Ryan Plaza 1341457 Texas Toast

1171841 Siemens Toastmasters 1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
633836 Speaker's Exchange 1334863 Flight Safety Toastmasters

6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders 1303514 Conexis Communicators



Marketing and Membership Awards

Club Coach

Members appointed to serve as a club coach who are successful in achieving Distinguished or better within
the first two years receive credit towards their Advanced Leader Silver and a successful club coach award
certificate from Toastmasters International.

Coach Club No. Club Name

Oliver Ray Cozby 114 Fly to Excellence

Diana Elizabeth Pittman 629 Six Twenty Nine
Ernestina Pinones 629 Six Twenty Nine

Diana M. Traicoff 918560 Bell XworX Toastmasters
Mary Roth, DTM 918560 Bell XworX Toastmasters
Mary E. Walker 1009806 Little Elm Toastmasters
Yong Jiang 1009806 Little Elm Toastmasters
Kyle David O'Neal 643446 AAFCU Flying Toasters
Diana C. Patton 5718 Motorola

Terry Lee Bay 5718 Motorola

D. Kirkland 692498 Texas Stars

Phoenix Award

Any club beginning the year with 13 members or less that built the membership to charter strength (20 mem-
bers) or greater receives the District 25 Phoenix Award. Clubs receive a special patch in which they can
attach proudly to their club banner.

Club No. Club Name Base Year End
2209 AAFES Toastmasters 13 35
808279 ATG Toastmasters 8 22
114 Fly to Excellence 11 20
1415 Plymouth Park 11 20

692498 Texas Stars 8 20



Marketing and Membership Awards

District Highest Membership Award

Oliver Cozby - Sponsoring 22 Members

District Second Highest Membership Award

Louise Faircloth - Sponsoring 18 Members

District Third Highest Membership Award

Mark Novak - Sponsoring 14 Members

Sponsoring 13 Members
Elaine Stoker

Sponsoring 12 Members
David E. McCallister

Sponsoring 10 Members
Robert J. Carter

Bob Harper

Joe W. Nave

Ji-Ye Wei

Sponsoring 9 Members
William Douglas Bell
John J. Lunt

David Zapata

Sponsoring 8 Members
Jody Lynne Berwick
Charlotte Gorman
Michael Kinser

John D. Lunt

Sandra C McMillian
Gary M. Samuelson

Sponsoring 7 Members
Ronald B. Clark
Warren R. Ehn
Rebecca J. Harvey
Sharon Klimski

Shawn Shook Kornegay

Laurie McKee
Juanita Martinez
Randy Terrell

Sponsoring 6 Members
Antoinette Brown

Marcia D. Courson
David Leake

Mark E. Rachels
Wayne F. Sekerke
John Wozniewski

Sponsoring 5 Members
Cumbhur Alper Gelogullari
Toni R. Hendrick

David R. Hostler

Kim W. Lee

Penelope McKinney
Stephen Orthwein

Diana F. Richard
Melodie L. Wall

Leta F. Wilson

Donna L. Worden-Harris

Sponsoring 4 Members
George F. Arndt

Sara D. Boepple

Eric Bresie

Russell Bradley Davidson
Richard Glenn Diamond II

Ronald Philip Fory
Holly Herring
Benjamin Judy
Sally Linn

Britt T. Morgan
Ernestina Pinones
David E. Roberts
Mary Roth

Patsy Sasser

Joyce R. Schaffer
Mary Sokol

Iris E. Thompson
Christopher K. Wheel

Sponsoring 3 Members
Dsts M. Beall

Mary Alice Benton
Adrian Castillo

Jack J. Dale

Suzanne W Donskey

Sunni Fisher

Louisa V. Garcia
Evelyn J. Glass

Jeff K. Gouldie
Jacquelyne Griffin
Melissa L. Hart

Jody E. Helton
Germon Earl Hill
David Himmelstein
Peggy J. Holloway
Elizabeth A. Johns
Sandra Lea

Pankaj Khanduri
Scott David Koeckritz
Kim McLaughlin
John P. Metz

Diana C. Patton
Merritt Richardson
Brandi Robinson
Patsy Sasser

Sandip Sen

Richard A. Sharon
Cento Sharp

James M. Shaw, Jr.
Donna Slack

Andrew Smillie
Oscar Marques Soares
Robert Anthony Stoick
Bonne Stroman
Nancy Fay Swope
Paul Tanski

Dwala L Turner
Chutika Udomsinn
Mary E. Walker
Ricardo Williams
Kimberly J. Yaxtheimer



Marketing and Membership Awards

Five Star Club

In order to receive the Five Star Club award, a club must submit semi-annual renewals on time during
October and April, add 4 members, add 4 more members, and end the year with a base membership of
20 or net gain of 5.

643446
2209
1071
9646
6191
5537
7514
959155
808279
7277
6810
918560
879088
1043559
5440
710987
771978
5496
3055
2564
6102
4355
4370
114
6332
8507
6411
3365
621025

AAFCU Flying Toasters
AAFES Toastmasters
Abilene Toastmasters
Aegonizers

Afterburners

Airport Toastmaster
Arlington Nooners
A-Team Toastmasters
ATG Toastmasters
Baylor Orators

Bell Helicopter

Bell XworX

BNSF Expressed

Citi Mustangs

Clearly Speaking
Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Energizers Toastmasters
FAA Toastmasters
Fighter Enterprise
Flagship Speakers

Fly to Excellence

Grand Prairie Toastmasters
House Speakers
InnerVoice Toastmasters
Irving Toastmasters
Keller Communicators

3692
8055
1009806
420

349
1415
7407
2008
2971
1082792
4225
629
593906
4987
4236
633
7502
6017
5555
692498
1082229
1137495
594840
760
7274
6530
4963
3536

Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Little Elm Toastmasters
North TX

Plus-Two

Plymouth Park

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Quicksilver Express
Reveille

Savvy Sayers

Shining Stars

Six Twenty Nine
Skymasters

Southlake

Southlake Evening

Speak With Success
Successful Speakers

Talk Blue Toastmasters
TCU Toastmasters

Texas Stars

Texas Toasters

Toast Captains

Toast the Blues Toastmasters
T-Toasters

Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge
United Communicators
Weatherford

Young Street Yappers



District Outstanding Club Officers

For the term January 1, 2008 - June 30, 2008

Outstanding President
Cindy Warmbrodt-Breaman - Keller Communicators (621025)

Outstanding VP-Education
Jody Berwick - Flagship Speakers (4370)

Outstanding VP-Membership
David Leake - Speak With Success (633)

Outstanding VP-Public Relations
David Watkins - Keller Communicators (621025)

Outstanding Secretary
Pamela Montgomery - Shining Stars (4225)

Outstanding Treasurer
Chris Nichols - Keller Communicators (621025)

Outstanding Sergeant at Arms
Joshua Hernandez - Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders (6572)

For the term July 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008

Outstanding President
David Leake - Speak with Success

Outstanding VP Education
Pat Quick - Afterburners

Outstanding VP Membership
Matt Baird - AAFES

Outstanding VP Public Relations
David Watkins - Keller Communicators

Outstanding Secretary
Robert Stoick - Successful Speakers

Outstanding Treasurer
Elaine Stoker - Arlington Nooners

Outstanding Sergeant at Arms
Steve Liptak - Keller Communicators

10



Education Awards

Trevor M. Adams
Tiffany Anne Aller
Pamela K. Anderson
Peter Bagley
Matthew Baird
Christopher L Ballenger
Romy Basil

Sara M. Beall
Kenneth Beene
Diggy Bell

Bob Berber

Alpa Bhagat
Manandhar Binaya
Mittie L. Blackburn
Teresa J. Blackwell
Michelle Ann Blake
Aimee Blaylock
John Boeglin

Sara D. Boepple
Ruth Bomar
Thomas Keith Boos
Emily C. Bostwick
Gordon B. Boyce
Dean L. Boyd
Timothy S. Bradford
Brandon Bradley
Mona N. Brady

Eric Bresie
Christine Helen Brockman
Donna K. Bush
Denise FE Cameron
Regina Campbell
Bradley T. Carter
Sreekanth Chadave
Aamer Charania
Huagang Chen
Anitha Chennamaneni
Patrick Clancy
Ronald B. Clark
Regina C. Clay

ompetent Communicator (CC)

Kelton Cole

Tami M. Conaway
Ashley Conlon
Richard A. Correa
Marcia D. Courson
Kim Diane Courter
Oliver Ray Cozby (3)
Sandra K. Creech
Gina Susan Crisanti
Amy C. Crow
Jennifer Cryer
Debbie J. Cunningham
Kumar Daggubati
Robert F. Daigneault
Lita M. Daniel
Brenda Daniels
Russell Bradley Davidson
Kenneth Ray Davis
Maria M. Deleon
Marc B. Devlin
Melanie C. Dharmagunaratne
Henrik Diesing
Khuyen Dinh
Stephanie B. Doakes
Jessica D. Dudley
Carol J. Dugat

Paul E. Dunkin
Shane Ebbert
Dawna Erion

Becky A. Ervin
Grace O. Esimai
Louise Faircloth
Mary L. Feltman
Karen Finn

Donald Fisher
Armand Fontaine
Gloria Ford

John Edward Ford
Dodi D. Foster
Robin L. Freedman

Marcheta Gardner
Nancy Lynn Gibson
Matthew Gohlke
Jeffrey K. Goodin
Sandeep Gore
Marsha L. Graham
Tony L. Gregg
Ronald Grife

Frank Griffin

Ward Griffin

Conrad Dean Guerra
Josie Gutierrez
Brenda K. Hanlin
Jane W. Hardwick
John L. Harris

James Paul Harycki
Norman Eric Haskell
Yahdiah C. Hawkins
R. Alan Hawrylak
David Heywood
Lynelle P. Hicks
Cynthia Hinckley
Micah Lee Holcombe
Sherri W. Honza
Tom E. Horst

David R. Hostler (2)
Sharon Hsiaoshan Huang
Jeffrey Ray Hubbard
Rachel A. Ickert
Gloria J. Irving

Rick Isaminger
Verna Jacobs

James A. Littlepage
Randy D. Johnson
Shelia A. Johnson
Kelly A. Johnston
Cheryll Jones

Cindy Rowan Jones
Brittany G. Jordan
Reeba Ann King

11
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Education Awards

William Paul Kocher
Yasim Kolathayll
Jennifer A. Korba

Dean Lampman

Sandra Lea

David Leake

Sara LeBlanc

Teri Lee

Jacob B. Lewis
Deborah A. Liptak
Bridget Lovett

Patrick J. Lovett
Sandra Manning

Bobby J. Marion
Jeannie Martin

Miea Sequoia Shunte Mashek
Cheryl Mason

Beatrice Lynn McBride
David E. McCallister (2)
Laurie McKee

Sandra C. McMillian
Melanie Y. Mendoza
Mack E. Mercer

John P. Metz

Robert C. Mileur
Claire A. Misquez
Zafar Imran Mohammed
Alice Rose Monson
Shelly Moore

Britt T. Morgan

Chuck Munoz

Theresa L. Neal

Derek L. Newman
Mary Vy-Thuy Nguyen
George K. Nicolaides
Dee Norris

Tracy O'Mara

Julie K. O'Neal
Elizabeth Susan Oppenlander
Laura E. Patschke

C

ompetent Communicator (CC)

Diana C. Patton
Michael Howard Petta
Charna R. Pettaway
Deana Pollard

Tracy A. Pope

Patrick H. Porter

Lee Prosser

Aryanto Putera
Benjamin Pylant
Venkat Radhakrishnan
Michael Sean Raich
Charles Wayne Raines
Heather Ramirez

Kay Ray

Stan Renteria

David I Reyes

Jacob B. Richter

Dale Roberson

Robin Rong

Mary Roth (2)
Amelinda Salas

Mary Sanders

Dawn Saye

Mark Schluter

Sandy Dawn Schmidt
Harold C. Schneider
Yolanda M. Serrano Gehman
Camellia R. Shamburger
Cento Sharp

Tamie Shimada

Lori Shocron

Carolyn S. Sims

Karen Singletary
Donna Slack

Patrina C. Smalls

Ella M. Smiley

Amy Nichole Smith
Andrette Smith
Bethany Smith

Mary Ann Smith

Alan Sneary

Mary Sokol
Constantine Sparto
Tracy Speyer
Renee Emma Belle Staggers
Robert Anthony Stoick
Roy A. Stolle

Earl Lewis Stone

John E. Swink

Nancy Fay Swope

Jose Terrazas

Randy Terrell

Anna M. Thomas

Maria Fe R. Thomas
Ryan John Thomas
Damaris E. Thorn

Steven James Thorn
Rosanne Austin Thurman
L. Don Tidwell

Lisa Tomlinson

David L. Toombs
Eleanor Sue Tullier
Rahila Vayani

Betty Viguet

Manh T. Vo

K. Osiris Wade

Bob S. Watson

Gary Lee Webb

Norma Webster

Sara L. Weertz

Doug B. Wensrich

Molly S. White

Jean A. Whittaker
Nicole Wilkerson-Willis
Ricardo Williams

Denise Wolfe

John Wozniewski
Kimberly J. Yaxtheimer
David Zapata

Donna L. Zimmerman



Bronze (ACB)

Genaro Amardor
Michael Amos
George F. Arndt

Ed Beekman

Kenneth Beene
Jeanene Bell

John G. Bergs

Jody Lynne Berwick
Ronald R. Bland
Keith Emerson Boepple
Ronald Wayne Buch
Teri L. Carpenter
Kathleen Ann Casey
William P. Castleman
Lorenzo Y. Chess
Dorothy N. Clay
Harry Clay

Oliver Ray Cozby

Education Awards

Advanced Communicator

Denni Rae Cravins
Kumar Daggubati
Jerry Dale Drennan
Barbara Eckstein
Karen P. Gaus
Janice Y. Gober
Jeffrey K. Goodin
James Bradley Hansen
Curtis Harold
Melissa L. Hart
Bret R. Hauser
Holly Herring
Shannon L. Hills
Eugene Lee Hollis
Jacqulyn Hudgins
Scott B. Hughes
Thomas Jacob
Yong Jiang

Virginia Jones
Nancy Kiefer
Audette Kincaid
Faron Kincheloe

Advanced Communicator

Silver (ACS)

Glen Arey

George F. Arndt
Patrick Clancy
Ronald B. Clark
Craig H. Clotfelter
Jacalyn M. Deaner
Bill Dodson

Vivek Vasant Ghanekar
Gregg A. Heinzman
Germon Earl Hill
Carolyn K. Knefely
Setma L. Maddox
Tonya Sue Main
Tim Manson

David D. Martin
Shirley McKee

Michael Scott Meier
Kerry W. Noble
Pamela Peadon
Sandra L. Robinson
Barbara Rollins
Conda D. Ross
Gary M. Samuelson
Karyn R. Smith
Robert A. Sparks
Matthew J. Stevens
Bonne K. Stroman
Larry Arlo Vance
Mary E. Walker
Mitzi W. Ward
Curtis Wesley

Vianni Joseph Perianayagam
Susan J. Powell

Pat A. Quick

David E. Roberts

D. K. Kirkland Ann Marie Rousseau
Glenn Laidlaw Gary M. Samuelson
Marla Longoria Patrina C. Smalls
Ronnie Mack Terry J. Stevens
Jerry Lynn McAdams Gary Stokes
Bart McLeroy James E. Swann
David Meine Maurice Eugene Taitt
Leza Mesiah Jacqueline Teixeira
Lanell Mikeska Anna M. Thomas
Henry Misquez Coretta D. Turner
Jeffrey Wayne Monschke Larry Arlo Vance
Mark Stephen Novak Mary E. Walker
Gauravi Pal Kimberly J. Yaxtheimer
Judy L. Perez Bert E. Yow

Gold (ACG)

Ananta S. Annavajhula
Tammy Bailey

Woody C. Childress
Ronald B. Clark

Oliver Ray Cozby (2)

Sunni Fisher

Ronald Philip Fory
Germon Earl Hill
William H. Kincaid
David D. Martin
Shirley McKee
Diana C. Patton
Patricia A. Perkins

Conda D. Ross
Randy Terrell

Curtis L. Wales
Leta F. Wilson
Gregory D. Wyatt 13



Trevor M. Adams
Homarjun Agrahari
John Ed Allen

Ananta S. Annavajhula
Matthew Baird

Terry Lee Bay
Kenneth Beene

Jody Lynne Berwick (2)
Anthony P. Bieniosek
Keith Emerson Boepple
Ronald Wayne Buch
Bart Cannon

Bradley T. Carter
Sreekanth Chadave
Stephen M. Charters
Patrick Clancy

Ronald B. Clark
Latrice Collins

Marcia D. Courson
Oliver Ray Cozby (2)
Brandon Evans

Louise Faircloth
Donald Fisher

Bronze (ALB)

Education Awards

Competent Leader (CL)

Arnold T. Glasford
Janice Y. Gober
Jeffrey K. Goodin
Jacquelyne Griffin
Conrad Dean Guerra
Curtis Harold
Jeffrey H. Harwell
Yahdiah C. Hawkins
Jeryl ]J. Hejl

Holly Herring

David Himmelstein
Cynthia Hinckley
Peggy J. Holloway
David R. Hostler
Cindy Rowan Jones
Yvette M. Jones
Sharon Klimski
David Leake

Sara LeBlanc

David D. Martin
Matt Mathieson
Jerry Lynn McAdams
David E. McCallister

Sandra C. McMillian
Michael Scott Meier
John P. Metz

Marylee Mims

Claire A. Misquez
Linda K. Morrison
Joseph A. Moss

Mary Vy-Thuy Nguyen
Susanne M. Nickerson
Rachel J. Opdycke
Valarie Sue Pace
Gauravi Pal

Diana C. Patton
Pamela Peadon

Judy L. Perez

Gregory Allen Pick
Tracy A. Pope

Brandi Robinson

Gary M. Samuelson
Rhealyn H. Samuelson
Michael C. Santy
Janet A. Scherer
Sandip Sen

Advanced Leader

Ananta S. Annavajhula  Christine S. Hutchens Janet A. Scherer

Kris Armstrong
George F. Arndt
Jeanene Bell
William Douglas Bell
Jody Lynne Berwick
Anthony P. Bieniosek
James Bratton
Oliver Ray Cozby (4)
Jacalyn M. Deaner
Louise Faircloth
Donald Fisher
Jeffrey K. Goodin
Conrad Dean Guerra
Melissa L. Hart
Rebecca J. Harvey
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Yong Jiang

Sharon Klimski
David Leake

Matt Mathieson
Michael Scott Meier
John P. Metz

Henry Misquez
Barbara S. Morris
Pamela Peadon
Tracy A. Pope

Pat A. Quick

Tisha D. Randle
Brandi Robinson
Gary M. Samuelson (2)
Michael C. Santy

Luiz A. Silva

Robert A. Sparks
Charles W. Starr

Carl T. Stevens

Robert Anthony Stoick
Bonne K. Stroman
Randy Terrell (2)
Mary E. Walker

Leta F. Wilson

Roxana V. Wroblewski

Richard A. Sharon
Luiz A. Silva

Mary Sokol

Charles W. Starr

Carl T. Stevens

Sandy Stevenson
Robert Anthony Stoick
Nancy E. Stone

Bonne K. Stroman
Randy Terrell (3)
Samuel P. Timmerman
Lisa Tomlinson

Diana M. Traicoff

Rick Valentine

Larry Arlo Vance
Rahila Vayani

Cindy M. Warmbrod
Gary Lee Webb

Leta F. Wilson

John Wozniewski
Roxana V. Wroblewski
Kimberly ]. Yaxtheimer

Silver (ALS)

Tammy Bailey
Tom E. Brents
Candace K. Brister
Oliver Ray Cozby
Ruby M. Ditto
Sunni Fisher
Germon Earl Hill
Shawn Shook Kornegay
David D. Martin
Claire A. Misquez
Henry Misquez
Patricia A. Perkins
Tisha D. Randle
Conda D. Ross
Mary Roth

Gary M. Samuelson
Helen L. Schenk
Robert A. Sparks



Education Awards

Super 7 Award

Clubs that have all seven officers attend district sponsored training during each period are awarded with the Super 7
award ribbon for each period.

2209
1071
6191
5537
7514
7277
918560
879088
1043559
710987
771978
5496
3055
2564

2209
9646
6191
5537
7514
959155
808279
6810
918560
5590
879088
2975
1043559
710987
771978
5496
3055
988129
591399
2564
3925
4355
4370

AAFES Toastmasters
Abilene Toastmasters
Afterburners

Airport Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners
Baylor Orators

Bell XworX

BNSF Expressed

Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Energizers Toastmasters

AAFES Toastmasters
Aegonizers
Afterburners

Airport Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners
A-Team Toastmasters
ATG Toastmasters

Bell Helicopter

Bell XworX Toastmasters
Big T Toastmasters
BNSF Expressed

BNSF Toastmasters

Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Eagle 1

EFW

Energizers Toastmasters
Eye Can Toastmasters
Fighter Enterprise
Flagship Speakers

114
6332
676842
8507
1247787
3365
621025
3692
8055
1009806
6040
1082726
420

349
7407
2008
746
676840
1082792
5558
4225
1267200
593906

Fall 2008
6102 FAA
918987 Fossil Creek
6332 Grand Prairie Toastmasters
676842 Heart of Texas Bridge Gappers
638381 Hewitt Fastenators
8507 House Speakers
3365 Irving Toastmasters
3692 Lakeside
8055 Las Colinas Communicators
1009806 Little Elm
1286 Lonestar
2476 Mid-Cities Noontime
420 North TX

1058203 Oak Cliff Communicators

Winter 2008-2009

Fly to Excellence
Grand Prairie Toastmasters

Heart of Texas Bridge Gappers

House Speakers Toastmasters
ICE Breakers

Irving Toastmasters

Keller Communicators
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Little Elm Toastmasters
Masters of Speaking
Medtronic Toasters

North TX

Plus-Two

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Quicksilver Express

Sabre Classic

Samaritan Toastmasters
Savvy Sayers

Sheppard Communicators
Shining Stars

Siemens DFW Toastmasters
Skymasters

349 Plus-Two

2008 Quicksilver Express
676840 Samaritan Toastmasters
593906 Skymasters

633836 Speakers Exchange
897575 Star-Telegram

5555 TCU Toastmasters

692498 Texas Stars

1082229 Texas Toasters

6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
9595 Toastmasters Anonymous
5788 Top of Texas Toastmasters
3546 Waco - Early Birds

1046272 Xerox Capital

4987
4236
633836
768318
897575
7502
6017
5555
1082229
6572
1137495
9595
727543
5788
760
6530
3546
2348
1002109
4963
305
3536

Southlake

Southlake Evening
Speakers Exchange
Speaking With Class
Star-Telegram

Successful Speakers

Talk Blue Toastmasters
TCU Toastmasters

Texas Toasters

Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
Toast Captains
Toastmasters Anonymous
Toastvesters

Top of Texas Toastmasters
T-Toasters

United Communicators
Waco - Early Birds

Waco Tale Twisters
Waco Wordsmiths
Weatherford

Wichita Falls

Young Street Yappers
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2209
6191
7514
6810
879088
710987
5496
3055
4370
8507
621025
3692
8055

Pacesetter Award

Clubs can achieve the Pacesetter award by exceeding each of their four primary distinguished club program
goals by one. Clubs may receive up to four Pacesetter awards.

Excellence in Education

5+ Competent Communicator Awards

6191 Afterburners
8474 First Command
3692 Lakeside
1082726 Medtronic Toasters
349 Plus-Two
4236 Southlake Evening
Excellence in Education
3+ Advanced Communicator Awards
6191 Afterburners
5440 Clearly Speaking Toastmasters
3055 Denton Toastmasters
3692 Lakeside
4236 Southlake Evening
6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
3536 Young Street Yappers
Excellence in Leadership
3+ Leadership Awards
AAFES Toastmasters 420 North TX
Afterburners 7407 Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners 1061347 Public Health Speakers
Bell Helicopter 2008 Quicksilver Express
BNSF Expressed 676840 Samaritan Toastmasters
Cleburne Toastmasters 4225 Shining Stars
Cowtown Toastmasters 4236 Southlake Evening
Denton Toastmasters 633836 Speakers Exchange
Flagship Speakers 897575 Star-Telegram
House Speakers 6572 Texas Wesleyan Spellbinders
Keller Communicators 5788 Top of Texas Toastmasters

Lakeside

1002109 Waco Wordsmiths

Las Colinas Communicators



643446
2209
1071
9646
6191
5537
7514
959155
808279
6810
1043559
710987
771978
5496
3055
6402
3925
6102
4370
114
6332
1144275
8507
3365
621025
3692
8055
1009806

Pacesetter Award

Clubs can achieve the Pacesetter award by exceeding each of their four primary distinguished club program
goals by one. Clubs may receive up to four Pacesetter awards.

Excellence in Marketing

9+ New Members

AAFCU Flying Toasters
AAFES Toastmasters
Abilene Toastmasters
Aegonizers

Afterburners

Airport Toastmasters
Arlington Nooners
A-Team Toastmasters
ATG Toastmasters

Bell Helicopter

Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Do-Gooder Hill

Eye Can Toastmasters

FAA Toastmasters

Flagship Speakers

Fly to Excellence

Grand Prairie Toastmasters
Healthmasters

House Speakers

Irving Toastmasters

Keller Communicators
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Little Elm Toastmasters

1286
989
420
349
1415
2008
2971
4225
629
593906
4987
4236
633
7502
6017
5555
692498
1082229
1137495
594840
727543
825
760
7274
6530
4963
3536

Lonestar Toastmasters

Mid Cities Evening Toastmasters
North TX

Plus-Two

Plymouth Park

Quicksilver Express Toastmasters
Reveille

Shining Stars

Six Twenty Nine

Skymasters

Southlake

Southlake Evening Toastmasters
Speak With Success

Successful Speakers

Talk Blue Toastmasters

TCU Toastmasters

Texas Stars

Texas Toasters

Toast Captains

Toast the Blues Toastmasters
Toastvesters Toastmasters

Top Notch Toastmasters - TNT
T-Toasters

Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge

United Communicators
Weatherford
Young Street Yappers
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Governor Awards
Golden Gavel Clubs

Clubs with well-run, lively, and educational meetings that meet the needs of their members earn the Golden
Gavel Award. This award is recognized with a patch which can be sewn on the club banner, and is awarded
once every six month term to a club.

2209 AAFES Toastmasters
808279 ATG Toastmasters

1071 Abilene Toastmasters

6191 Afterburners

5537 Airport Toastmasters
710987 Cleburne Toastmaters
771978 Connection Communicators

5496 Cowtown Toastmasters
3055 Denton Toastmasters
4370 Flagship Speakers

6411 InnerVoice Toastmasters
3365 Irving Toastmasters

3692 Lakeside Toastmasters
420 North Texas Toastmasters

349 Plus Two

2971 Reveille

4225 Shining Stars

1171841 Siemens Toastmasters

1267200 Siemens DFW Toastmasters
593906 Skymasters

4236 Southlake Evening Toastmasters
633 Speak with Success

1137495 Toast Captains

6530 United Communicators

D25 Elite Members

Each member of District 25 Club is challenged to complete a minimum number of requirements in Member-
ship, Education, and Service each calendar year. Once complete, candidates are awarded the exclusive D25
Elite Member Award.

George Arndt Sunni Fisher David McCallister Gary Samuelson
Jeanene Bell Dodi Foster Shirley McKee Rhealyn Samuelson
William Douglas Bell ~ Earl Hill David Martin Luiz Silva

Jody Berwick Curtis Herald Michael Meier Carl Stevens

Keith Boepple Peggy Holloway John Metz Bonne Stroman
Sara Boepple David Hostler Diana Patton Maurice Taitt

Ron Clark Verna Jacobs Pat Quick Mary Walker
Oliver Cozby David Leake Mary Roth Greg Wyatt

Louise Faircloth



Governor Awards

District Governors 20+ Clubs

Clubs ending their year at charter strength (20 or more members) receive the special District Governors

20+ award.

2209
1071
9646
6191
5537
7514
959155
808279
7277
5590
879088
2975
1043559
710987
1303514
771978
5496
1630
3055
2564
6102
4355
7351
4370
1334863
114
6332
8507
6411
3365

AAFES Toastmasters
Abilene Toastmasters
Aegonizers

Afterburners

Airport

Arlington Nooners
A-Team Toastmasters
ATG Toastmasters

Baylor Orators

Big T Toastmasters

BNSF Expressed

BNSF Toastmasters

Citi Mustangs

Cleburne Toastmasters
Conexis Communicators
Connection Communicators
Cowtown Toastmasters
CVS Caremark Advance Articulators
Denton Toastmasters
Energizers Toastmasters
FAA Toastmasters

Fighter Enterprise

Fish Pond

Flagship Speakers

Flight Safety Toastmasters
Fly to Excellence

Grand Prairie Toastmasters
House Speakers
InnerVoice Toastmasters
Irving Toastmasters

621025
3692
8055
2278
420

349
1415
7407
2008
2971
746
1082792
4225
1267200
593906
4987
4236
633
7502
5555
692498
1341457
1082229
1137495
678422
760
7274
6530
1002109
305

Keller Communicators

Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Microsoft LC

North TX

Plus-Two

Plymouth Park

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Quicksilver Express Toastmasters
Reveille

Sabre Classic

Savvy Sayers

Shining Stars

Siemens DFW Toastmasters
Skymasters

Southlake

Southlake Evening Toastmasters
Speak With Success

Successful Speakers

TCU Toastmasters

Texas Stars

Texas Toast

Texas Toasters

Toast Captains

ToastStop

T-Toasters

Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge
United Communicators

Waco Wordsmiths

Wichita Falls
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Distinguished Clubs

Select Distinguished Clubs 2008-2009

9646
918560
2564
6332
8507
5718
420
1415
2971
1082792
7502
594840
1002109
3536

Aegonizers

Bell XworX Toastmasters
Energizers Toastmasters
Grand Prairie Toastmasters
House Speakers
Motorola

North TX

Plymouth Park

Reveille

Savvy Sayers

Successful Speakers
Toast the Blues

Waco Wordsmiths
Young Street Yappers

Presidents Distinguished Clubs 2008-2009

Distinguished Clubs 2008-2009
643446 AAFCU Flying Toasters
808279 ATG Toastmasters
771978 Connection Communicators
6102 FAA Toastmasters

4355 Fighter Enterprise Toastmasters
7351 Fish Pond

1009806 Little Elm Toastmasters
746 Sabre Classic

629 Six Twenty Nine
593906 Skymasters

6017 Talk Blue Toastmasters
1082229 Texas Toasters

1137495 Toast Captains

760 T-Toasters

7274 Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge
6530 United Communicators
305 Wichita Falls

2209 AAFES Toastmasters
1071 Abilene Toastmasters
6191 Afterburners

5537 Airport Toastmasters
7514 Arlington Nooners
959155 A-Team Toastmasters
7277 Baylor Orators

6810 Bell Helicopter

5590 Big T Toastmasters
879088 BNSF Expressed

2975 BNSF Toastmasters
1043559 Citi Mustangs

5440 Clearly Speaking
710987 Cleburne Toastmasters
5496 Cowtown Toastmasters
3055 Denton Toastmasters
4370 Flagship Speakers

114
6411
3365
621025
3692
8055
349
7407
2008
4225
4987
4236
633
5555
692498
4963

Fly to Excellence
InnerVoice Toastmasters
Irving Toastmasters
Keller Communicators
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Plus-Two

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Quicksilver Express
Shining Stars

Southlake

Southlake Evening
Speak With Success
TCU Toastmasters

Texas Stars

Weatherford



Kaizen Award

District 25 recognizes clubs that have been at least Distinguished for 3 years in a row. This is a major accomplishment
for a club, and District 25 is proud to be able to recognize these clubs for their efforts both over the past year and in

years prior. Clubs that are Presidents Distinguished 3 years in a row or longer receive the prestigious District Governors

Quality Award, which is the highest award a club can receive from the District.

Club No.
879088
710987
2564
6102
4355
4370
6332
6411
3365
2008
746
593906
4987
633
7274
305

Club Name

BNSF Expressed
Cleburne
Energizers

FAA Toastmasters
Fighter Enterprise
Flagship Speakers
Grand Prairie Toastmasters
Inner Voice

Irving Toastmasters
Quicksilver Express
Sabre Classic
Skymasters
Southlake

Speak with Success

Unique Toastmasters At Vista Ridge

Wichita Falls

District 25 Governors Quality Award

The District 25 Governors Quality Award recognizes clubs that are Presidents Distinguished over a continuous 3-year
period. This is the highest award a club can receive from the District. The clubs that are able to achieve and maintain
this level of excellence prove year after year their commitment to their members and to the organization by signing
up new members and getting them through the educational program. District 25 is proud to have these consistently

high-achieving clubs in its District.

Club No.
1071
6191
5537
7514
7277
5590
2975
5496
3055
621025
3692
8055
349
7407
4225
5555

Club Name

Abilene Toastmasters
Afterburners

Airport

Arlington Nooners
Baylor Orators

Big T

BNSF

Cowtown Toastmasters
Denton Toastmasters
Keller Communicators
Lakeside

Las Colinas Communicators
Plus-Two

Pro A.M. Toastmasters
Shining Stars

TCU Toastmasters

Years
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Distinguished Areas

Distinguished Areas 2008-2009

Area 13 - Patrick Clancey
Area 14 - Terry Bay

Area 24 - Luiz Silva

Area 32 - Osiris Wade
Area 34 - George Arndt
Area 41 - Dean Boyd

Area 43 - Leigh Ann Moffett
Area 45 - Ron Fory

Area 54 - Tawn Rose

Area 61 - Scott Sheaffer
Area 63 - Robyn Sanders
Area 64 - John King

Area 65 - Tracy McConnell

Select Distinguished Areas 2008-2009

Area 11 - Bonne Stroman
Area 15 - Carl Stevens
Area 52 - Yong Jiang

President's Distinguished Areas 2008-2009

Area 21 - Jody Berwick
Area 23 - Oliver Cozby
Area 31 - Judy Perez
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District Awards

Distinguished Toastmaster Award

The Distinguished Toastmaster Award is the highest recognition bestowed by Toastmasters
International. The award reflects outstanding communication and leadership skills

Tammy Bailey Sunni Fisher Diana C. Patton Gary M. Samuelson
Tom E. Brents Germon Earl Hill Patricia A. Perkins Helen L. Schenk
Candace K. Brister David D. Martin Conda D. Ross Randy Terrell
Oliver Ray Cozby Claire A. Misquez Mary Roth Gregory D. Wyatt

Area Governor of the Year

This award recognizes an area governor whose dedication, commitment,
and area team significantly contributed to district goal achievement.

Division Governor of the Year

This award recognizes a division governor with the most outstanding
performance in membership building and retention, club extension,
education/training, leadership and other areas critical to the district success.

Rookie of the Year

This award recognizes one Toastmaster who has been a member for
less than one year, whose dedication, commitment, and efforts significantly
contributed towards achieving the goals and mission of the district.

Toastmaster of the Year

This award recognizes one Toastmaster whose dedication, commitment, and efforts
significantly contributed towards achieving the goals and mission of the district.

Dr. Curtis Trent Award

This award honors the Toastmaster who best exemplifies the attributes of
Dr. Curtis Trent. His unyielding diligence to the Toastmasters promise, and his
commitment to keep it, made Dr. Trent an inspiration to the members of District 25.
By his outstanding leadership, his loyalty to the district leaders, and his dedication
to service, Dr. Trent defined the true meaning of being a Toastmaster.



2008-2009 Awards Banquet Committee

Pat Quick, Chair

Tiffany Aller
George Arndt
Tammy Bailey
Regina Clay
Brenda Daniels
Theresa Eller
Louise Faircloth
Greg Fox
Shannon Hills
Peggy Holloway
David McCallister
David Martin
Diana Patton
Charna Pettaway
Sandra Price
Mitzi Ward

John Wozniewski

Special thanks to our host club
TCU Toastmasters #5555




